Philips Semiconductors Programmable Logic Devices Product specification
PLUS20R8D/-7 SERIES
PAL devices
20L8, 20R8, 20R6, 20R4
52September 10, 1993 853–1359 10778
FEATURES
• Ultra high-speed
– tPD  = 7.5ns and fMAX = 74MHz for the

other standard CAD tools for PAL-type
devices.
Order codes are listed in the Ordering
Information table.
DEVICE NUMBER DEDICATED
INPUTS
COMBINATORIAL
OUTPUTS
REGISTERED
OUTPUTS
PLUS20L8 14 8 (6 I/O) 0
PLUS20R8 12 0 8
PLUS20R6 12 2 I/O 6
PLUS20R4 12 4 I/O 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE DRAWING
NUMBER
24-Pin (300mils-wide) Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (DIP)
PLUS20R8DN
PLUS20R6DN
PLUS20R4DN
PLUS20L8DN
PLUS20R8–7N
PLUS20R6–7N
PLUS20R4–7N
PLUS20L8–7N
0410D
28-Pin (300mils-wide) Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PLUS20R8DA
PLUS20R6DA
PLUS20R4DA
PLUS20L8DA
PLUS20R8–7A
PLUS20R6–7A
PLUS20R4–7A
PLUS20L8–7A
0401F
 PAL is a registered trademark of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Philips Semiconductors Programmable Logic Devices Product specification
PLUS20R8D/-7 SERIES
PAL devices
20L8, 20R8, 20R6, 20R4
September 10, 1993 53
PIN CONFIGURATIONS